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IMPLEMENTATION OF JNNURM
Lokhande Shri Sadashiv Kisan;Mani Shri Jose K.;Patil Shri Shivaji Adhalrao;Sarmah Shri Ram Prasad;Shrirang Shri Chandu Barne

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals received, cleared and funds sanctioned under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) during the last three years and the current year, State and year wise;

(b) whether the Union Government conducted any study on the implementation of JNNURM;

(c) if so, the details and the shortcomings noticed thereof along with the steps taken/being taken by the Government to rectify the same;

(d) whether the Economically Weaker Sections and socially backward classes are being deprived from the facilities created under JNNURM; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the action taken/ being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRIM. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a): Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) was extended upto March, 2014 first and then upto March, 2015 only for completion of projects sanctioned upto March, 2012 therefore, no new projects were considered in years 2012-13, 2013-14 and current year. Details of proposals approved under JNNURM for the year 2011-12, State- wise is Annexed.

(b) & (c) : Yes. M/s Grant Thornton was engaged by the Ministry of Urban Development for conducting appraisal of JNNURM including BSUP and IHSDP. Some of its findings were that there is need to involve Urban Local Bodies (ULBs), to increase the funding for smaller towns and dedicated staff and capacity building at ULB.

The Ministry had considered these findings while formulating Rajiv Awas Yojana by increasing funding to smaller towns, creating city level technical cell and involving ULBs in implementing the scheme.

(d) : No, Madam.

(e): Does not arise.
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